~20	SAMSCO
FORM PTO-1595 (08-30-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
F Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101130423 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WASTESAVER TECHNOLOGY L.L.QPR/FILANO	Name: <u>SAMSCO, DIVISION OF CAPITAL CONTROLS</u> COMPANY, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 18 Cote Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne
Other Memorandum of Exclusive License	City: <u>Goffstown</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: 03045
Execution Date:August 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	х. Х
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,613,412
Additional number	rs attached? 🛛 Yes 🖉 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Norman P. Soloway</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Any fee deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & H 175 Canal Street	AGE 8. Deposit account number: 08-1391
City: <u>Manchester</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: 0310	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	I USE THIS SPACE
8/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000236 4613412	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	12 0
Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	Signature August 20, 1999
Ivanie of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0425

MEMORANDUM OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

WHEREAS, WASTESAVER TECHNOLOGY L.L.C. (a.k.a. WASTE SAVER TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.), a Connecticut corporation, with a usual and principal place of business at 39 Wildcat Road, Burlington, Connecticut 06013 (hereinafter called "WASTE SAVER") is the owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. 4,613,412 (hereinafter referred to as "The United States Patent"); and

WHEREAS, by Exclusive License Agreement dated as of August 4, 1999, by and between WASTE SAVER and SAMSCO, DIVISION OF CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal and usual place of business at 18 Cote Avenue, Goffstown, NH 03045 (hereinafter called "SAMSCO"), WASTE SAVER agreed to exclusively license to SAMSCO The United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of providing, by this memorandum, evidence of exclusive license of The United States Patent for recordation in the United States Patent Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, this memorandum witnesseth and confirms that pursuant to the aforesaid Exclusive License Agreement, effective the 4th day of August, 1999, (a) WASTE SAVER has exclusively licensed The United States Patent to SAMSCO, including the right to sue for past infringements, the same to be owned, enjoined and enforced by SAMSCO as fully as they would have been owned, enjoined and enforced by WASTE SAVER had not the aforesaid exclusive license been made, and (b) SAMSCO has been granted an option to purchase The United States Patent on the terms and conditions set forth in said Exclusive License Agreement.

Executed at Manchester, New Hampshire this 4th day of August, 1999.

WASTESAVER TECHNOLOGY L.L.C. $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$ Date: August 4 Witness:

We, SAMSCO, DIVISION OF CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC., hereby accept this exclusive license of United States Letters Patent No. 4,613,412 from WASTE SAVER TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. to ourselves.

SAMSCO, DIVISION OF CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC.

By:

Date: August